

NICCOLO

MARCO POLO

For Immediate Release

RECONNECT AND REUNITE WITH FAMILY AND LOVED ONES AT MARCO POLO HOTELS



Hong Kong SAR, China, 24 June, 2021 – With the timely arrival of the summer season and school holidays on the horizon, Marco Polo Hotels is extending an invitation to all to experience its "Summer Joy" offer from now and until 31 August, 2021. Planning a family getaway has never been more important and "Summer Joy" is a much-needed respite to reconnect and strengthen family bonds, an opportunity to unwind and an occasion to create memorable moments in many ways.

Available at eight Marco Polo Hotels in Hong Kong and Mainland China, the "Summer Joy" package allows guests to enjoy 20% off Best Available Rates including complimentary daily breakfast for two. Each guest will also receive a complimentary ice cream treat per stay, which may be consumed at a designated venue of the hotel. In appreciation of the loyalty shown by DISCOVERY members, an extra 10% off will be extended to the programme's members.

Terms and conditions:

- Reservations must be made at least four days in advance
- Offer is subject to availability
- Offer may not be used in conjunction with other promotions, programmes and certificates
- Booking period for "Summer Joy" is from now to 31 August, 2021. The stay period is from 28 June, 2021 to 30 September, 2021 (both days inclusive).
- One-night cancellation charge is applicable to amended and/or cancelled reservations received less than 24 hours in advance of 6 p.m. (hotel local time) on the day of arrival
- Room rates are subject to 10% service charge and prevailing government tax where applicable

For reservations, visit Marco Polo Hotels. To become a DISCOVERY member, enrol here.



WHARF HOTELS

NICCOLO

MARCO POLO

Reconnect and Reunite with Family and Loved Ones at Marco Polo Hotels

Page 2 of 2

To set minds at ease, Marco Polo Hotels is dedicated to crafting a worry-free environment for guests to enjoy <u>Safe Travels</u>. The hotel management teams are taking stringent measures to maintain the highest standards of health and hygiene at all times, in line with government requirements as well as the World Travel & Tourism Council's global protocols.

About Wharf Hotels

The Spirit of Discovery

Emanating the spirit of discovery, Wharf Hotels, a wholly owned subsidiary of The Wharf (Holdings) Ltd, is based in Hong Kong SAR of China, and currently operates 17 owned or managed hotels under Niccolo or Marco Polo Hotels in Hong Kong, Mainland China and the Philippines. Niccolo Hotels was added to the group's portfolio in 2015 as the luxury collection, positioning the brand as contemporary chic. The Murray, Hong Kong, a Niccolo Hotel, the brand's flagship hotel, was ranked as the top hotel in the city within a year of its opening. The recent opening of Niccolo Suzhou brings the brand's collection to five hotels following the successes of Niccolo Chengdu, Chongqing and Changsha.

Marco Polo's international deluxe hotels in established locations within Hong Kong, Mainland China and the Philippines maintain their ethos to explore, discover and experience a destination, drawing on the philosophies of their namesake, Marco Polo: an adventurer, a traveller, an entrepreneur and a connoisseur of culture – just as Marco Polo's modern travellers are today. Wharf Hotels is a member of the Global Hotel Alliance. Further details are available at wharfhotels.com.

About DISCOVERY Loyalty

A memorable trip demands more than a comfortable stay. DISCOVERY, an award-winning global loyalty programme, provides 17 million members recognition and perks across over 570 hotels, resorts and palaces in 85 countries. Elite members have the opportunity to immerse themselves in local culture through Local Experiences and distinctive activities that capture an authentic taste of each destination. For more information, visit discoveryloyalty.com

End

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ilona Yim
Group Director Branding & Communications
Wharf Hotels
5/F, Marco Polo Hongkong Hotel
3 Canton Road, Harbour City, Kowloon, Hong Kong SAR, China
T (852) 2118 7265
E ilona.yim@wharfhotels.com

